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Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

Mini-McKenney

Includes all masterpoints won at ACBL sanctioned tournaments and
clubs but not online points. Race updates are posted by
ACBL around the 6th of each the month.

Ace of Clubs

Race is based upon points won at a local sanctioned club.
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RANK MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER
0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

3 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59

5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

4 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

0-5 ROOKIE
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER
20-50 CLUB MASTER
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER
200-300 NABC MASTER
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000

ANNA GERVACAIO

MAUREEN VAN TUYL

GEORGE BITNER

BILL SEKHON

RALPH LYLE

ARLEEN HOWELL

MARY ANN RUGGLES

NORM DOW

VINNY MCLOUGHLIN

JIM CRAIG

KEN JOHNSON

WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS

20.43

10.83

31.33

78.26

133.56

44.56

58.01

146.50

139.80

222.81

175.36

186.10

145.28

ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

ANNA GERVCAIO

MAUREEN VAN TUYL

GEORGE BITNER

BILL SEKHON

RALPH LYLE

ARLEEN HOWELL

MARY ANN RUGGLES

NORMAN DOW

VINNY MCLOUGHLIN

JIM CRAIG

KEN JOHNSON

WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

5 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill

19.59
10.83
31.33
76.02
124.72
44.56
58.01
146.5
139.14

222.81




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

0-5 ROOKIE
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER

20-50 CLUB MASTER

50-100 SECTIONAL
MASTER

100-200 REGIONAL MASTER
200-300 NABC MASTER
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER

2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000

ANNA GERVACAIO
MAUREEN VAN TUYL

GEORGE BITNER

BILL SEKHON

RALPH LYLE
ARLEEN HOWELL
MARY ANN RUGGLES
NORM DOW
VINNY MCLOUGHLIN
JIM CRAIG
KEN JOHNSON
WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS

20.43
10.83

31.33

78.26

133.56
44.56
58.01

146.50
139.80

222.81
175.36
186.10

145.28

ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

ANNA GERVCAIO
MAUREEN VAN TUYL

GEORGE BITNER

BILL SEKHON

RALPH LYLE
ARLEEN HOWELL
MARY ANN RUGGLES
NORMAN DOW
VINNY MCLOUGHLIN
JIM CRAIG
KEN JOHNSON
WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

6 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill

19.59
10.83

31.33

76.02

124.72
44.56
58.01
146.5

139.14

222.81

165.06




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER
0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL
MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222.81 JIM CRAIG 222.81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE

7 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL  44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

8 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83

20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33

50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72

200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56

300-500 ADVANCED

NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01

500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06

2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE

9 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59

5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83

20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33

50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01

500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5

1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222.81 JIM CRAIG 222.81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

10 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS

ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

MPS

0-5 ROOKIE
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER
20-50 CLUB MASTER
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER
200-300 NABC MASTER
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER

500-1,000 LIFE MASTER

1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE
MASTER

1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000

11 Unit 524

ANNA GERVACAIO
MAUREEN VAN TUYL
GEORGE BITNER
BILL SEKHON
RALPH LYLE
ARLEEN HOWELL
MARY ANN RUGGLES

NORM DOW

VINNY MCLOUGHLIN

JIM CRAIG
KEN JOHNSON
WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

20.43
10.83
31.33
78.26
133.56
44.56
58.01

146.50

139.80

222.81
175.36
186.10

145.28

ANNA GERVCAIO
MAUREEN VAN TUYL
GEORGE BITNER
BILL SEKHON
RALPH LYLE
ARLEEN HOWELL
MARY ANN RUGGLES

NORMAN DOW

VINNY MCLOUGHLIN

JIM CRAIG
KEN JOHNSON
WIN STONE

TONY GLYNNE

- Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill

19.59
10.83
31.33
76.02
124.72
44.56
58.01

146.5

139.14

222.81

165.06

186.1




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE
MASTER JIM CRAIG 222.81 JIM CRAIG 222.81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

12 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE
MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE

13 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE
LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1

PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE

14 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59
5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83
20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33
50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222,81 JIM CRAIG 222,81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER
OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

15 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




Unit 524: Mini-McKenney / Ace of Clubs 2021

MINI-MCKINNEY WINNER MPS ACE OF CLUBS WINNER

0-5 ROOKIE ANNA GERVACAIO 20.43 ANNA GERVCAIO 19.59

5-20 JUNIOR MASTER MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83 MAUREEN VAN TUYL 10.83

20-50 CLUB MASTER GEORGE BITNER 31.33 GEORGE BITNER 31.33

50-100 SECTIONAL MASTER BILL SEKHON 78.26 BILL SEKHON 76.02
100-200 REGIONAL MASTER RALPH LYLE 133.56 RALPH LYLE 124.72
200-300 NABC MASTER ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56 ARLEEN HOWELL 44.56
300-500 ADVANCED NABC MASTER MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01 MARY ANN RUGGLES 58.01
500-1,000 LIFE MASTER NORM DOW 146.50 NORMAN DOW 146.5
1,000-1,500 SILVER LIFE MASTER VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.80 VINNY MCLOUGHLIN 139.14
1,500-2,500 RUBY LIFE MASTER JIM CRAIG 222.81 JIM CRAIG 222.81
2,500-3,500 GOLD LIFE MASTER KEN JOHNSON 175.36 KEN JOHNSON 165.06
2,500-3,500 SAPPHIRE LIFE MASTER WIN STONE 186.10 WIN STONE 186.1
PLATINUM LIVE MASTER OVER 10,000 TONY GLYNNE 145.28 TONY GLYNNE 115.25

16 Unit 524 - Gilroy / Hollister / Morgan Hill




